
2024-2025 Fort Valley State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-17   Conf: 6-13   Home: 5-6   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 O'neil, Camryn 1-1 31 31.0 4-12 .333 1-7 .143 2-2 1.000 6 4 10 10.0 2 0 3 2 0 2 11 11.0
01 Allen, Aaniyah 27-16 832 30.8 90-276 .326 29-93 .312 77-97 .794 11 80 91 3.4 42 0 75 95 6 45 286 10.6
22 Bell, Marley 27-20 608 22.5 81-191 .424 3-7 .429 66-100 .660 83 74 157 5.8 56 2 12 46 28 33 231 8.6
12 Wade, Kimora 27-21 547 20.3 76-171 .444 1-4 .250 60-101 .594 59 68 127 4.7 84 6 14 64 5 12 213 7.9
05 Barnes, Cori 24-20 492 20.5 50-173 .289 33-121 .273 13-21 .619 13 47 60 2.5 32 0 25 39 11 14 146 6.1
04 Oneill, Camryn 26-26 738 28.4 55-185 .297 7-27 .259 28-46 .609 27 52 79 3.0 66 0 52 54 5 42 145 5.6
20 Booker, Arieonna 27-7 569 21.1 48-156 .308 6-27 .222 24-47 .511 25 59 84 3.1 32 0 22 49 3 36 126 4.7
03 Addison, Taylor 25-11 458 18.3 40-147 .272 11-46 .239 15-31 .484 8 41 49 2.0 34 0 14 38 5 19 106 4.2
10 Ferguson, Ja'Nya 27-5 566 21.0 38-98 .388 0-3 .000 22-36 .611 54 95 149 5.5 69 3 17 37 5 22 98 3.6
21 Stevenson, Ace 19-2 203 10.7 16-59 .271 0-3 .000 13-16 .813 11 19 30 1.6 5 0 2 13 0 8 45 2.4
44 Arnold, Makayla 18-1 144 8.0 14-45 .311 0-2 .000 10-19 .526 20 18 38 2.1 17 0 1 15 4 6 38 2.1
45 Hargrove, Jalexicia 1-0 3 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
24 Kier, Delissa 14-5 113 8.1 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 9 20 29 2.1 21 1 4 6 4 0 16 1.1
11 Bean, Jamera 16-0 90 5.6 4-11 .364 1-5 .200 4-4 1.000 2 8 10 0.6 3 0 2 7 0 4 13 0.8
45 Hargrove, Jalexicia 3-0 8 2.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
34 Robinson, Akirya 5-0 25 5.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 3 2 0 2 2 0.4
13 Baker, Julia 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5429 201.1 525-1541 .341 92-345 .267 338-530 .638 357 623 980 36.3 466 12 246 520 76 245 1480 54.81
Opponents 27 5426 201.0 527-1510 .349 131-513 .255 361-555 .650 359 652 1011 37.4 427 6 285 512 52 254 1546 57.26

Team Statistics FVSU OPP
SCORING 1480 1546
    Points Per Game 54.8 57.3
    Scoring Margin -2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 525-1541 527-1510
    Field Goal Pct .341 .349
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-345 131-513
    3PT FG Pct .267 .255
    3PT Made Per Game 3.4 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 338-530 361-555
    FT Pct .638 .650
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 13.4
REBOUNDS 980 1011
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 37.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 246 285
    Assists Per Game 9.1 10.6
TURNOVERS 520 512
    Turnovers Per Game 19.3 19.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.6
STEALS 245 254
    Steals Per Game 9.1 9.4
BLOCKS 76 52
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 1.9
ATTENDANCE 2,242 7,328
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-204 16-458
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Fort Valley St. 343 372 376 381 8 1480
Opponents 367 384 395 394 6 1546

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/24 at Morris W 70-53 0

* 11/14/24 at Central St. (OH) L 46-49 1,301
* 11/16/24 at Kentucky St. L 44-47 135

11/23/24 at Thomas W 79-45 135
11/26/24 at Georgia College L 50-57 411

* 11/30/24 at Spring Hill L 42-62 50
* 12/02/24 at Miles L 47-58 261
* 12/16/24 TUSKEGEE W 51-42 517

12/19/24 at Ga. Southwestern L 65-74 121
12/31/24 SHORTER L 51-61 200

* 01/02/25 LEMOYNE-OWEN L 59-61 100
* 01/04/25 LANE W 63-35 100

01/07/25 at Middle Georgia State W 67-57 50
* 01/11/25 EDWARD WATERS W 61-57 100
* 01/13/25 SAVANNAH ST. L 48-59 200
* 01/18/25 at Benedict L 72-74 180
* 01/20/25 at Allen L 62-71 200
* 01/27/25 at Clark Atlanta L 46-81 1,034
* 02/01/25 at Albany State W 59-56 2,450

02/04/25 MIDDLE GA. ST. W 59-54 150
* 02/08/25 CLARK ATLANTA L 52-72 125
* 02/15/25 ALLEN L 65-68 150
* 02/18/25 BENEDICT L 48-58 100
* 02/22/25 ALBANY ST. (GA) W 61-59 500
* 02/24/25 at Savannah St. W 46-42 730
* 02/26/25 at Edward Waters L 39-52 156

03/01/25 at Lane L 28-42 114

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Fort Valley State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-13   Home: 4-5   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Allen, Aaniyah 19-11 600 31.6 61-207 .295 19-66 .288 57-70 .814 9 55 64 3.4 30 0 52 73 4 33 198 10.4
22 Bell, Marley 19-15 441 23.2 60-142 .423 2-6 .333 53-80 .663 66 51 117 6.2 38 1 3 34 23 19 175 9.2
12 Wade, Kimora 19-16 400 21.1 56-128 .438 1-2 .500 41-70 .586 48 52 100 5.3 62 4 10 49 5 11 154 8.1
05 Barnes, Cori 17-14 340 20.0 29-106 .274 21-77 .273 9-15 .600 8 35 43 2.5 24 0 18 25 9 11 88 5.2
04 Oneill, Camryn 19-19 517 27.2 36-128 .281 4-18 .222 15-28 .536 17 41 58 3.1 47 0 32 43 3 29 91 4.8
20 Booker, Arieonna 19-5 407 21.4 33-107 .308 5-16 .313 15-31 .484 18 42 60 3.2 24 0 14 33 3 26 86 4.5
03 Addison, Taylor 18-8 354 19.7 27-115 .235 7-35 .200 11-19 .579 3 31 34 1.9 29 0 10 31 5 15 72 4.0
10 Ferguson, Ja'Nya 19-3 409 21.5 30-66 .455 0-0 .000 16-25 .640 43 70 113 5.9 53 3 11 27 4 19 76 4.0
44 Arnold, Makayla 14-1 107 7.6 12-35 .343 0-0 .000 8-17 .471 16 13 29 2.1 15 0 0 14 3 4 32 2.3
21 Stevenson, Ace 13-1 118 9.1 8-39 .205 0-3 .000 8-10 .800 8 10 18 1.4 4 0 1 9 0 3 24 1.8
24 Kier, Delissa 8-2 61 7.6 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 5 12 17 2.1 11 1 1 4 2 0 11 1.4
45 Hargrove, Jalexicia 2-0 7 3.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
11 Bean, Jamera 10-0 54 5.4 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.7 2 0 1 6 0 2 2 0.2
34 Robinson, Akirya 3-0 10 3.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3825 201.3 359-1086 .331 59-226 .261 234-371 .631 264 443 707 37.2 340 9 153 396 61 172 1011 53.21
Opponents 19 3825 201.3 375-1071 .350 82-337 .243 271-415 .653 251 464 715 37.6 303 3 189 358 45 196 1103 58.05

Team Statistics FVSU OPP
SCORING 1011 1103
    Points Per Game 53.2 58.1
    Scoring Margin -4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 359-1086 375-1071
    Field Goal Pct .331 .350
3 POINT FG-ATT 59-226 82-337
    3PT FG Pct .261 .243
    3PT Made Per Game 3.1 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 234-371 271-415
    FT Pct .631 .653
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 14.3
REBOUNDS 707 715
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 37.6
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 153 189
    Assists Per Game 8.1 9.9
TURNOVERS 396 358
    Turnovers Per Game 20.8 18.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 0.5
STEALS 172 196
    Steals Per Game 9.1 10.3
BLOCKS 61 45
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.4
ATTENDANCE 1,892 6,497
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-210 10-650
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Fort Valley St. 218 242 278 265 8 1011
Opponents 251 276 292 278 6 1103

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/24 at  Central St. (OH) L 46-49 1301
11/16/24 at  Kentucky St. L 44-47 135
11/30/24 at  Spring Hill L 42-62 50
12/02/24 at  Miles L 47-58 261
12/16/24 TUSKEGEE W 51-42 517
01/02/25 LEMOYNE-OWEN L 59-61 100
01/04/25 LANE W 63-35 100
01/11/25 EDWARD WATERS W 61-57 100
01/13/25 SAVANNAH ST. L 48-59 200
01/18/25 at  Benedict L 72-74 180
01/20/25 at  Allen L 62-71 200
01/27/25 at  Clark Atlanta L 46-81 1034
02/01/25 at  Albany State W 59-56 2450
02/08/25 CLARK ATLANTA L 52-72 125
02/15/25 ALLEN L 65-68 150
02/18/25 BENEDICT L 48-58 100
02/22/25 ALBANY ST. (GA) W 61-59 500
02/24/25 at  Savannah St. W 46-42 730
02/26/25 at  Edward Waters L 39-52 156


